2015

Financial assets

Cash and deposits 2.63% 4,012,113   -  4,012,113   -

Investments 2.63% 10,000,000   10,000,000   -  -

Accrued investment income 34,128   -  -  34,128

Other receivables 421,038  -  -  421,038

Total financial assets 14,467,279   10,000,000   4,012,113   455,166

Financial liabilities

Payables 2,363,229   -  -  2,363,229

Finance lease liabilities 6.62% 16,998   16,988  -  -

Total financial liabilities 2,380,227   16,988  -  2,363,229

Interest rate exposure

63Metropolitan Planning Authority Annual Report 2015-2016

Sensitivity disclosure analysis and assumptions
The Authority’s sensitivity to market risk is determined based on the observed range of actual historical data for the
preceding five year period, with all variables other than the primary risk variable held constant. The Authority expects that
a movement of 1% up and down in market interest rates is ‘reasonably possible’ over the next 12 months:

(e) Other market risks

The Authority is not subject to any other significant market risks.

Table 16.8: Interest rate risk sensitivity

-1% 1%

Carrying amount Net result Net result

$ $ $

2016

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 1,786,115  (17,861)  17,861

Investments 9,975,000  (99,750)  99,750

Other contractual financial assets 537,937   (5,379)  5,379

Total impact 12,299,052  (122,991)  122,991

2015 -1% 1%

Contractual financial assets

Cash and deposits 4,012,113  (40,121)  40,121

Investments 10,000,000  (100,000)  100,000

Other contractual financial assets 455,166   (4,552)  4,552

Total impact 14,467,279  (144,673)  144,673

Interest rate

64

 (f) Fair value

The fair values and net fair values of financial instrument assets and liabilities are determined as follows:
 Level 1 – the fair value of financial instrument with standard terms and conditions and traded in active liquid markets are

determined with reference to quoted market prices,
 Level 2 – the fair value is determined using inputs other than quoted prices that are observable for the financial asset or liability,

either directly or indirectly, and
 Level 3 – the fair value is determined in accordance with generally accepted pricing models based on discounted cash flow